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FIVE DOLLARS PER DAY PENALTY ¡F NOT FILED BY:
COUNTIES - January 26,2014

MUNICIPALITIES - February 10,ZO14

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS REQUIRED TO BE FILED UNDER NEW JERSEY STATUTES
ANNOTATED 4OA:$f2, AS AMENDED, COMBINED \ryITH INFORMATION REQUIRED PRIOR TO CERTIFICATION

oFbuDcETs BY THE DIREcToR oF TrrE DrvrsloN oF LocAL GovERNMENT sERVIcEs.

POPULATION LAST CENSUS
NET VALUATION TAXABLE 2013

MUNICIPAL CODE

STATEMENT F'OR T{$ YEAR 2OI3
([TNAUDTTED)

I hereby certify that the debt shown on Sheets 31 to 34a, 49 to 51a and G3 to 65a are complete, were computed by me
and can be supported upon demand by a register or other detailed analysis.

$121 ,195,605
1,170

SEE BACK COVER FOR INSTRUCTIONS
DO NOT USE THESE SPACES

1

Date

2

REQUIRED CERTIFICATION BY THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER:

I hereby certifu that I am responsible for filing this verified Annual Financial Statement, which I have not
prepared and information required also included herein and that this Statement is an exact copy
of the original on file with the clerk of the governing body, that all calculations, extensions and additions
are correct, that no tansfers have been made to or from emergency appropriations and all statements contained herein
are in proof; I further certify that this statement is corect insofar as I can deterrrine from all the books and records
kept and maintained in the Local Unit.

Further I do hereby certi& that I, John F. Willadsen , am the Chief Financial
Officer, License # No 409 

"f efsinUoiocountvof Sãiem 
- 

ffi"r"toããffi.t
hereof are tro t as at Decemb er 31, 2013 ,completely in
compliance with N.J.S. 40A:5-12, as amended. I also give complete assurances as to the veracity of required
inforrration included herein, needed prior to certification by the Director of Local Goven:ment Services, including
the verifrcation of cash balances as of December 3 1 . 20 I 3.

Signature

s MUST be signed by Chief Financial Offlcer, Comptroller, Auditor or

Examined By:

Preliminarv Check

Examined

istered Mun

Title

Address

Accountant)

Phone Number

Fax Number

IT IS HEREBY INCUMBENT UPON THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER, WHEN NOT PREPARED
BY SAID, AT A MINIMUM MUST REVIEW THE CONTENTS OF'ÎHIS AI\NUAL FINANCIÄL
STATEMENT \ryITH THE PREPARER, SO AS TO BE FAMILIAR \ryITH THE REPRESENTATIONS
AND ASSERTIONS MÄDE HEREIN.

Sheet I

Ghief Financial Officer
Elsinboro Emergency Management Building
619 Salem\ Fort Elfsborg Road, Salem, N.J. 0g07g



THIS REQUIRED CERTIF'ICATION BY AN RMA IS AS F'OLLOWS:

PreParation bV Registered Mùnicipal Accountant (Statement of Statutory Auditor OnlÐ

I have prepared the post-closing trial balances, related statements and analyses included in the
accompanying Annual Financial Statement from the books of account and records made

;l:ïïj:"'åil::i,'ïr3 and nu," " 
or Ersinboro

promulgated by the Division of Local Government Services, solely to assist the Chief Financial
Officer in connection with the fïling of the Annual Financial Statement for the year then
ended as required by N.J.S. 4ÙA;S-l2ras amended.

Because the agreed-upon procedures do not constitute an examination of accounts made in
accordance with generally accepted auditing standards, I do not express an opinion on any of
the post-closing trial balances, related statements and analyses. fn connection wÍth the
agreed-upon proceduresr no matters came to my attention that caused me to believe that the
Annual Financial Statement for the year ended 2013 is not in substantial compliance with
the requirements of the State of New Jersey, Department of Community Affairs, Division of
Local Government Services. Had I performed additional procedures or had I made an
examÍnation of the financial statements in accordance with generally accepted auditing
standards, other matters might have come to my attention that would have been reported to
the governing body and the Division. ThÍs Annual Financial Statement relates only to the
accounts and items prescribed by the Division and does not extend to the financial
statements of the municipalify, taken as a whole.

Listing of agreed-upon procedures not performed and/or matters coming to my attention of
which the Director should be informed.

i)

Certified by me

This 6th day of February,2014

(Registered Municipal Accountant)

Nightlinger, Colavita & Volpa
(Firm Name)

(Address)

Williamstown
(Address)

(8s6) 629-31 1 1

N. J. 08094

(Phone Number)

(85Ð728-224s

Sheet la

(Phone Number)



t)

U N I FORM CONS TRU CTION CODE CERTI FICATION
BY CONSTRUCTION CODE OFFICIAL

TOWNSHIP OF ELSINBORO

ü

The undersigned certifies that the municipality has complied with the regula-
tions governing revenues generated by uniform construction code fees and

expenditures for construction code operations for fiscal year 2O1g as required
under N.J.A.C. 5:23-4.17 

"

Printed name:

Signature:

Certificate #:

Date:

Wavne Serfass

001608

2t6t2014

Sheet lb



¡\\.r- ( iMUNICIPAL BUD\yET LOCAL EXAMINATION QUALIFICATIòþ\'CERTIF'ICATION
BY

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

One of the following Certifications must be signed by the Chief Financial Officer if
your municipality is eligible for local examination.

CERTIFICATION OF QUATIFYINC MUNICIPALITY

The outstanding indebtedness of the previous fiscal year is not in excess of 3.s%:

All emergencies approved for the previous fiscal year did not exceed 3% of total
appropriations;

The tax collection rate exceeded 90%:

Total defened charges did not equal or exceed 4% of the total tax levy;

There were no "procedurar deficiencies' noted by the registered municipar
accountant on Sheet 1a of the Annual Financial Statement; and

There was no operating deficit for the previous fiscal year.

The municipality did not conduct an accerated tax sale for less than 3
consecutive years

The municipality did not conduct a tax levy sale the previous fiscal year and does
not plan to conduct one in the current year.

The current year budget does not contain a levy or appropriation "cAp" referendum.

The municipality has not applied for Transitional Aid for 2014.

The undersigned certifies that this municipality has complied in full in meeting ALL
of lhe above criteria ín determining its qualification for local examination of its budget

in accordance with N.J.A.C. S:30 _ 7.S.

Munìcipality:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

10

Chief Financial Officer:

Signature:

Certificate #:

Date:

cËRTtFtcATtoI{ oF NON-QUAUFYING MUNtCtpAuTy

The undersigned certifies that this municipality does not meet ALL
of the criteria above and therefore does not qualify for local

examination of its Budget inaccordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30 - 7.S.

Municipality:

Chief Financial Officer:

Signature:

Certiflcate #:

Date:

Township of Elsinboro

John F. Willadsen

NO.409

2t6t14

Sheet lc



ü

21-0744851

Township of Elsinboro
Municlpality

Fed. lìD. #

Salem
Gounty

{,r

Report of Federal and State Financial Assistance

Expenditures of Awards

Fiscal Year Ending:

(1)

Federal programs

Expended
(administered by
the state)

TOTAL $ -0-

(2)

State
Programs
Expended

December 31 , 201 3

(3)

Other Federal
Programs
Expended

Note: All local governments, who are recipients of federal and state awards (financial assistance), must report the
total amount of federal and state funds expended during its fiscal year and the type of audit required to comply with
OMB A-133 (revised June 27,2003) and OMB 04-04. The single audit threshold has been increased to $S0O,OOO
beginning with Fiscal Year ending after 12131103. Expenditures are defined in Section 205 of OMB A-133.

(1) Report expenditures from federal pass-through programs received directly from state government.
Federal pass-through funds can be identifìed by the Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CDFA)
number reported in the State's granVcontract agreements.

(2) Report expenditures ftom state programs received directly from state government or indirectly from pass
through entities. Exclude state aid (i.e. CMPTRA, Energy Receipts tax, etc.) since there are no compliance
requirements.

(3) Report expenditures from federal programs received directly from the federal government or indirectly
from entities other than state govemment.

Type of audit required by OMB A-133 and OMB 04-04:

$ 8,732.33 $ 0

Financial Statement Audit performed in Accordance with
Govemment Auditing Standards (Yellow Book)

Single Audit

Program Specific Audit

None

Signature of Chief Financial Officer

21612014

Sheet 1d

Date



INSTRUCTION

The following certification is to be used ONLY in the event there is NO municipally operated utility.

lf there is a utility operated by the municipality or a "utility fund" existed on the books of account,
do not sign this statement and do not remove any of the UTILITY sheets from the document.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that there was no "utility fund" on the books of account and there was no
utility owned and operated by the Township of Elsinboro

IMPORTANT!

READ INSTRUCTIONS

County of Salem
40 or 68 are unnecessary.

I have therefore removed from this statement the sheets pertaining only to utilities.

Name

(This must be signed by Chief Financial Officer, Gomptroller, Auditor or Registered
M unicipal Accountant.)

NOTE:

When removing the utility sheets, please be sure to refasten the "index" sheet (the last sheet
in the statement) in order to provide a protective cover sheet to the back of the document.

Title R.M.A.

MUNICIPAL CERTIFICATION OF TAXABLE PROPERTY AS OF OCTOBER 1.2013

Certification is hereby made that the Net Valuation Taxable of property liable to taxation for the tax
year 2014 and filed with the County Board of Taxation on January 10,2014 in accordance with the require-
ment of N.J.S.A. 54:4-35, was in the amount of $ 121,339,252.00

Township of Elsinboro
MUNICIPALITY

Salem
COUNTY

Sheet 2



¡ñ!
NOTE THAT A TRU' EALANCE IS REQUIRED AND NOT {- JALANCE SHEET

Cash Llabllltles Must be Subtotqled and Subtotal Must be Marked wlth a 'C' - Taxes Recelvable Must be Subtotated

Cash -
Cash -

POST CLOSING
TRIAL BALANCE - CURRENT FUND

AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2OI3

ief Financial

Title of Account

llector

Del
Tax Title Liens Receivable

Sub-Total Cas

uent Property Taxes

Due From Animal Control Fund
Due From Pa

Sub-TotalTaxes

uired for Taxes

Accounts Receivable
Fund

Eme
ecial EmergencV Authorization

ency Authorization

Encum

803,279.29
1,215.17

rance Payable

ue to State of N, J. Senior Citizens

tion Reserves

Local District School Taxes P

and Veterans

Due to Trust Other Fund

16,967.43

Due to Grant Fund

113,131.95

Due to General

Gredit

404: 4-55

Tax Ove

131,400.00

Reserve

006.14--

Reserve for Sale of Munici
Miscellaneous Accounts Pa

r Garden State Preservation Trust Funds

Due to LAC Townshi

ital Fund

251,980.98

Reserve for Receivables

Fund Balance

Assets
ble

3,800.05
46,155.73
13,885.90

380

(Do not crowd - add additional sheets)
Sheet 3

229.33
895.68
889.71

I
154

876.16'-
561.39..-
310.56

1,056.474.44

000.00
1 800.00

212.00

61 6.

251

179,

.98

1,056 474.44



{* l {*)
NOTE THAT A TRIAL BALÄNCE IS REQUIRED AND NOT A ENTÀìíóC SHEET

POST CLOSING
TRIAL BALANCE. SUMMARY CURRENT FUND AND

STATE AND FEDERAL GRANTS
AS AT DECEMBER 3I, 2013

Title of Account

Financial Officer

Taxes Receivable
Tax Title Liens
Foreclosed Pro
Other Receivables
State and Federal

ncies and Deferred Cha
rants Receivable

Cash Liabilities
Reserve for Receivables

$803,278.29

Fund Balance

1.215.17

16,867.43
131,400.00

Credit

16,325.19
3,837.39

$1 ,069.187.98

I
I

50
50

10

n
251,980.98

(Do not crowd - add additional sheets)
Sheet 3b



¡s'\ ,u"*\i,.,,i PosT cLoslNG \o",,1

TRIAL BALANGE - PUBLIC ASSISTANCE FUND
ACCOUNTS #1 AND #2

AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2013

Cash Llabllltíes /ltusf Be Subtotaled and Subtotal Must Be Marked Wlth'G"- - Iaxes Re celvable Must Be Subfofared

Title of Account Credit

(Do not crowd - add additional sheets)
*To be prepared ln compllance wlth Department of Human servlces Munlclpal Audlt Gulde,

Publlc Welfare, General Asslstance Program.

Sheet 4



State Grants Receivable

d""\

[T-",)ST CLOSING TRIAL BALANCL-}
FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS

AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2013

Title of Account

12,713.54

(Do not crowd - add additionalsheets)

Sheet 5



áe-

i*, J POST GLOSING
TRIAL BALANCE . TRUST FUNDS

(ASSESSMENT SEGTION MUST BE SEPARATELY STATED)

AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2013

Title of Account

ge to the N.J. Department

Due to Current Fund
for Animal Control

Trust Fund Acct

Cash - Treasurer
Due from Current Fund
Reserve for:

scrow Deposits
Tax Title Lien

$1,583.18

Tax Sale Prem
Donations

Credit

Cash - Treasurer
Due to Current Fund
Reserve for Pa

$5.644.70
7.889.71

13,534.41

not crowd - add additional sheets)

Sheet 6

2

$e,680.69



$\fl\\
MUNICIPAL PUBLIC DEFEI\DER

Municipal Public Defender Expended prior year 2012:

Municipal Public Defender Trust cash Barance December 3r,2013:.... (3)

Note: If the amount of money in a dedicated fund established pursuant to this section exceeds by more
thanz'/o the amotmt which the municipality expended during the prior year providing the services of a
municipal public defender, the amount in excess of the amount expended shall be forwarded to the
Criminal Disposition and Review Collection Fund administered by the Victims of Crime Compensation
Board. (P.O. Box 084, Trenton, NJ 08625)

CERTIFICATIOI\
Public Law 1998, C.256

N/A

Amount in excess of the amount expended: 3 - (l + 2):

The undersigned certifies that the municipality has
complied with the regulations governing Municipal Public Defender as required under public Law
t998.C.256.

(1)

(2)

0

2s%

Chief Financial Office¡

Signature:

Certificate #:

Date:

Sheet 6a



fì

Schedule of Trust Fund Deposits and

Amount

Dec. 31, 2012

per Audit

Purpose Report Receiots

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

B

9

10

13

L4

15

16

t7

18

19

20

2t

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Unemployment g 3,658.19 $ Z.te ç
Escrow Deposits 7,67L.48 5oo.oo

Tax Title Lien Redemptions 216.93 74,366.06

Reserve for Payroll 1,915.26 gt,4sg.gz

Reserve for Animal Control Fund 3,102.43 601.90

Tax Sale Premiums

Donations

{)

Reselves

Balance

as of
Disbursements Dec. 31, 2013

16,050.00

1,453.69

500.00

74,4t5.39

86,4gg.2g

400.00

$ 3,660.37

7,67r.49

L67.6r

6,775.99

3,304,33

2s0.00

t,784,9533r.26

15,800.00

Totals: $ 33,967.98 $ I67,26t.32 $ L77,6r4.67 $ 23,614.63

Animal Control

Trust Other

Payroll

Sheet 6b

$ 3,304.33

13,534.4L

6J75.99

$_23,911.6!_



ANALYSIS OF TRUST ASSESSMENT CASH AND INVESTMENT PLEDGED TO
LIABILITIES AND SURPLUS

Title of Liability to which Cash
and lnvestments are Pledged

Audit
Balance

Dec,31,2012

Receipts

Disbursements
Balance

Dec.31,2013
Assessments

and Liens
Current
Budget

Assessment Serial Bonds lssues: xxxxx xx Ð(xxx xx xxxxx xx xxxxx xx xxxxx xx xxx)cx xx xx)üx xx

Assessment Bond Anticipation Note lssue: xxxxx xx xxxxx xx Ð(xxx xx xxxxx xx xxxxx xx x)gxx xx xxxxx xx

N/A

Other Liabilities
frust Surplus 0.00
*Less Assets "Unfinanced" xxxxx xx xxxxx xx xxxxx xx x)o(xx Ð( xxxxx xx x)üxx xx xxxxx xx

$0.00

"':j

{:}

" Show as red figure
Sheet 7



{ I Posr cLostNG ü
TRIAL e'ALnNcE - cENERAL cAptrALFut¡o

Est. Proceeds Bonds and Notes Autho
Bonds and Notes Authorized but Not lssued

Title of Account

Due From Current Fund

Due From The NJ Tran

AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2013

rovement Authori

rtation Trust Autho

Fund Balance

(Do not crowd - add additional sheets)

Sheet I



Trust -

CASH RECONCILIATION DECEMBER 31 ,2013

Trust -
Trust - Other

Water -
Water - Ca

l- General

Public
Ga

ut¡
ítal

I Account
District

ssment T

ü

*lnclude Deposits in Transit
** Be sure to include a Public Assistance Account reconciliation and trial balance if the municipality maintains such a bank

account.

REQUIRED CERTIFICATION

ota

I hereby certify that all amounts shown in the "Cash on Deposit" column on Sheet g and ga have been verified with the
applicable bank statements, certificates, agreements or passbooks at Decembe r 31 , 2013.

I also certify that all amounts, íf any, shown for lnvestments in Savings and Loan Associations on any trial balance have
been verified with the applicable passbooks at December g1, ZO1g.

All "Certificates of Deposit," "Repurchase Agreements" and other investments must be repofted as cash and included
in this certification.

(THIS MUST BE SIGNED BYTHE REGTSTERED MUNIC|PAL ACCOUNTANT (STATUTORYAUDTTOR)
OR CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER) depending on who prepared this Annual Financial Statement as certified to

on Sheet 1 or 1a.

Signature Title Registqlqç!=Municipal Accountant

Sheet 9



ft'"ì {t*t).\
GASH RCCOT.¡ì}ILATION DEGEMBER 31 ,2013 (i6Nt'O¡

LIST BANKS AND AMOUNTS SUPPORTING ''CASH ON DEPOSIT"

Current Fund
ent Account

istrar Accou

#5000149827
#5107789646

#4751407453

#5815017560

lector
& Premium 1304510223

1304510215

578.68

Note: section N.J.s. 404:4-61, 40A:4-62, and 404:4-63 of the Local Budget Law require that
separate bank accounts be maintained for each allocated fund.

Sheet 9a

79,442.52

$911,280.90



M UNICIPALITIES AND COUNTIES
FEDER.AL AND STATE GRANTS REGEIVABLE

Alliance Program - 2009
Alliance Proqram - 2011
Alliance Proqram - 2013

Clean Communities

$ 1,176.84 {:,

{;.,



SGHEDULE OF APPROPRIATED RESERVES FOR
FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS

Grants

State Grants

Municipal Alliance

2010
2011
2012
2013

Clean Communities
Clean Communities
Clean Communities

Municipal Stormwater

REA Grant

2010
2012
2013

2005

Balance
Dec. 31,2013

192.58

50.20
75.55

454.79
2,478.53

0.00

547.00

')'

{,::t

Sheet 11

Balance
Jan 1,2013

Transferred from 2013

Expended Gancelled

$ 2,192.58

4,715.00



Balance
Jan 1,2013

Transferred from 2013

Cancelled

$8,715.00

SCHEDULE OF APPROPRIATED RESERVES FOR
FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS (conr.)

Grants Balance
Dec.31,2013

';3

,-)

$5,798.65



SCHEDULE OF UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVES FOR
FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS

Grants
Balance
Dec. 31,2013

r3
NJ Smalls Grant

.:)

Balance
Jan 1,2013

Transferred to 2013

Cancelled

$6,914.89



Balance Jan

School Tax P

\ (. l**LOCAL 
DISTRICT SCHOOL TÆ(

!J(,ttLr(Jt taÃ ueTerrgq
lNot ¡n excess of 50o/" of Lew-2o.t2-2ñ{3ì

1,2013

Paid

Calendar Year 2013

Eqleqce December 91, ZO13

SchoolTax Payable
School Tax Deferred
(Not in excess of 50% of

rr rncruqrng r ype 1 scnoot debt servlco, emergency authorlzafions_schools, transfer to
Board of Educatlon for use of local schools

# Must lnclude unpald requlslflons

2014

85001-00

85002-00

Debit

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

3-2014

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

Gredit

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

85003-00

85004-00

Balance Janua

$362,e73.68

1,342,245.00

xxxxxxxxx xx

299,195.50

1,360,167.00

380,895.68

MUNICIPAL OPEN SPACE TAX

xxxxxxxxx xx

299,195.50

lnterest Earned

$2,

xxxxxxxxx xx

022,326.18

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

$2,

Balance December 3l

022,326.18

81105-00

Sheet 13



Balance January 1,2019

REGIONAL SCHOOL TAX
(Provide a separate statement for each Regionat District involved)

School Tax
ùcnc,or I ax ueTerred
(Not ln excess of 50% of

Schoof YearJuly 1,2019 -June gO,2014

Paid

Galendar Year 2013

e#

Balance December 31, 2013

(")

School Tax

2-20131

ù(;ftç,gt I ax uelerreq
(Not in excess of 50% of

#Must lnclude unpald requlslfions

85031-00

le#

85032-00

Debit

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

13-201

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

Gredit

Balance J

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

85033-00

School Tax

85034-00

xxxxxxxxx xx

oolTax Deferred
Not in excess of 50% of

REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL TAX

School Year Julv I

N/A

Galendar Year 2013

Balance December 31, 2013

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxx)qx xx

2013 - June 30, 2014

School Tax

xxxxxxxxx xx

School Tax

#Must lnclude unpald requlsltlons

Not in excess of 50% of

Sheet 14



Balance Janu

Due County for Added and

,"1\(,,,"1 COUNTY TAXES PAYABLE tJ

Omitted Taxes

General Cou

Goun Libra

Due Gounty for
Omitted Taxes

þþnce December g1,2O1g

Prevention

Gountv Taxes

for Added and Omitted Taxes

Balance January 1,2013
zulJ Levy:
(List Each

Fire -

$1,103,200.94

Sewer -

of District Tax Separately - see Footnote

SPECIAL DISTRICT TAXES

Water -

1,129,202.36

Garba

o

Total 2013

23,436.74

nS

Paid

$1,128,202.36

ce-

8l 1 08-00

Balance December 31, 2013

81111

80003-06

Footnote: Please state the number of districts in each instance

Sheet 15

81112-0

81109-0

$1,128,202.36

Debit

xxxxxxxxx xx

8l I 0s-0

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

Credit

xxxxxxxxx xx

80003-07

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

80003-08

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

80003-09

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

0.00

0.00

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx
0.00



^¡\\., I STATE LIBRARY AID L;
RESERVE TOR URiI'ITENANCE OF FREE PUBLIC LIBRARY WTH STATE AID

Balance Jan

Aid Received in 2013

Balance December 91, 2O1g

LIBRARY WITH STATE AID

Balance Janu

80004-01

80004-02

1,2013 80004_03

Aid Recgived in 2013 gO0O4_04

Balance December 91, 2O1g

RESERVE FOR AID TO LIBRARY OR READING ROOM WITH STATE AID (N.J.S.A. 40:

Balance Janua 1!?;013 8ooo4_05

Aid Received in 2013 80004-06

Balance December 31, 2019

Balance Janu

RESERVE FOR LIBRARY SERVICES WITH FEDERAL AID

1,2013 80004-07

Aid Received in 2013 80004-08

Balance December 31, ZOlg

Sheet l6



Su
uurplus Ant¡c¡pated with prior written
Consent of Director of Local Gov 90102-

sTATEMÜ or GENERAL BUDGET REV*JEs 2013

Antici

Source

ated

Miscellaneous Revenue Antici

,\qqeo Þy N.J.ö. 4gAi4-E7i
(List on l7a)

Bud

Total Misc. Revenue Antic

Recei

80101

Budget
-01

from Delin

Amount to be Raised by Taxation:

$268,486.00

(a)Local Tax for Munici

xxxxxxxxx xx

(b)Addition to Local District SchoolTax 80106-

nt Taxes 80104-

Realized
-02

Total Amount to be Raised by Taxation 80107-

80103-

0.00
xxxxxxxxx xx

129,095.14

$268,486.00

Pu

Excess or Deficit*
-03

xxxxxxxxx xx

uurrent I axes Real¡zecl in cash
(Total of ltem l0 or 14 on Sheet

129,085.14

0.00
xxxxxxxxx xx

801 05-

129,085.58

30,1 10.00

Amount to be Raised bv Taxation:

xxxxxxxxx xx

0.00

xxxxxxxxx xx

ALLOCATION OF CURRENT TAX COLLECTIONS

Local District School Tax

129,085.58

372,554.41

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

ional SchoolTax

24,513.13

0.44

xxxxxxxxx xx

372,554.41

Cou

al High SchoolTax

$800.235.55

xxxxxxxxx xx

Due County for Added & Omitted Taxes

Taxes

xxxxxxxxx xx

0.44

(5,596.87)

ial District Taxes

Muni

Reserve for Uncollected Taxes

xxxxxxxxx xx

456,902.14

Def¡c¡t in Required Gollection
Current Taxes (or)

801 08-00

$878,986.85

xxxxxxxxx xx

I o

Balance for

xxxxxxxxx xx

n

80109-00

*Excess Non-Bud

Debit

xxxxxxxxx xx

801 l9-00

Tax

*Deficit Non-Budget Revenue (See footnote

84,347.73

xxxxxxxxx xx

*lhose ltems aro appllcable when there ls no'Amount to be Ralsod by Taxaflon" ln the "Budget-
Column of tho statement at the top of thls shoet. tn such lnstancos, any oxcoss or deflclt ln the above

801 I 0-00

78.751.30

rt of Mun

$1,360,167.00

allocatlon would apply to "Non-Budgot Revenue.'only.

801 I l-00

Revenue (See footnote

Credit

801 12-00

$2,768,319.53

Budget

801 13-00

xxxxxxxxx xx

1,126,637.69

80120-00

xxxxxxxxx xx

80114-00

xxxxxxxxx xx

1,564.68

801 1 5-00

xxxxxxxxx xx

801 I 6-00

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

80117-00

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

801 I 8-00

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

456,902.14

Sheet l7

xxxxxxxxx xx

176,952.97

ç2,945,271.50

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

$2,945,271.50



STATEM(__Ï op cENERAL BUDcET nev{_þEs 2013
(Continued)

Miscellaneous Revenues Anticipated: Added by N.J.s. 40A:4-gT

Source

I hereby certify that the above list of Chapter 159 insertions of revenue have been realized in cash or I have receiv
written notification of the award of public or private revenue. These insertions meet the statutory requirements of
NJSA 40A:4-87 and matching funds have been provided if applicable.

CFO Signature:

heet 17

Sheet 17a



2013 Bud

n¿*Í\il ¡l\'-., \*/
STATEMENT OF GENERAL BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS 2013

2013 Budget - Added

et as

AppropriateA fo
(Budget Statement ltem gl

Total General

for 2013 (Budget Statement ltem 9

N.J.S. 40A:4-87

nditures

Deduct

Paid or Gharged lBudget Statement ttem (L)] g0012_Og
Paid or

riations (Bud

ditures:

Uncollected Taxes

ons and

Reserved

Statement ltem

Total Expenditures

FOOTNOTES . RE: OVEREXpENDTTURES

Every approprlatlon overexpênded ln the budgot document must be marked wlth an i and must agree ln the aggregate wlth thls ¡tem.
RE: UNEXPENDED BALANGES CANCELED:

Are not to be shown as "Pald or charged" ln the budget document. ln all lnstances ,'Total Approprlations,, and ,,overexpendltures,,
must be equal the sum of'Total Expendrtures" and .'unexpected Balances canceted,,.

end¡tures

ded Balances Canceled

80012-01

80012-02

80012-03

$800,235.55

80012-04

80012-05

see footnote

80012-06

80012-09

80012-07

80012-10

SCHEDULE OF EMERGENCY APPROPRIATIONS FOR LOCAL
DISTRICT SCHOOL PURPOSES

(EXCEPT FOR TypE tscHooL DEBT SERVTCE)

2013 Authorizations

800,235.55

577,126.95

176,952.97

N.J.S. 40A:4-46

800,235.55

N.J.S. 404:4-20 (Prior to adoption of Bud

Deduct

Total Author¡zations

Paid or Gh

enditures:

Reserved

on of Bud

800,235.55

Sheet l8



Excess ofAnti

RE''/LTS OF 2013 OPERATTON

CURRENT FUND

Miscellaneous Revenues Anti

D

Revenues:

tl
Required Gollection of Gurrent Taxes

Tax Collections

'r re^Psl ¡l¡ELt Ercllc¡I l(

201 3 Budget Appropriations

Miscellaneous Revenue Not Anticipated
ñt!^-^ll--^-- -- ñ -- -^ --¡rèvsttqt ¡rilruÐ r\ctvgnug lìoI AnIlcl

Proceeds of Sale of Forectosed prooerl

P

(.)

Sale of Municipal Assets

ln Lieu of Taxes on Real

l'Ã.Pnilqeq Þatances o1 ¿u1z
rppropriation Reserves

80013-01

Prior Years lnterfund Returned in 2013

Debit

80013-02

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

rttr¡¡Ët¡ Èr(;ltcrç,l tax Kevgnue:
See School Taxes, Sheets 1g &14

80013-03

xxxxxxxxx xx

2

80013-04

Credit

xxxxxxxxx xx

Balance Janu

81113-

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

Balance December 31, ZOlg

81114-

Deficit in Antici

xxxxxxxxx xx

81120-

xxxxxxxxx xx

Miscellaneous Revenues Antici

$0.44

1,2013

(5,596.87)

xxxxxxxxx xx

Delinquent Tax Collections

80013-05

xxxxxxxxx xx

80013-06

Interfund Advances Orisinatinq in 2013

Revenues:

84,347.73

xxxxxxxxx xx

ired Gollection of Gurrent Taxes

Senior Citizens Receivable Canceted

xxxxxxxxx xx

Refund of Prior Year Revenue

41,819.65

0.00

xxxxxxxxx xx

Prior Year Senior Gitizens Disallowed

XXÐ(XXXXX XX

80013-07

0.00

xxxxxxxxx xx

Deficit Balance-To Trial Balance (Sheet 3

80013-08

xxxxxxxxx xx

Surplus Balance - To

43,080.52

0.00

80013-09

299,195.50

4,000.00

xxxxxxxxx xx

8001 3-l 0

xxxxxxxxx xx

80013-l I

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

lus (Sheet 2l

80013-12

299,185.50

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

80013-13

xxxxxxxxx xx

11,308.92

80013-14

xxxxxxxxx xx

Sheet l9

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

0.00

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

156,342.55

$466,836.97

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

$466,836.97



ble TV Franchise fee

¡i\+Á\

scHE. _)LE OF MTSCELLANEOUS RE\{JUES

Plannin
nstruction Code Fees

Hous
Re
Vendor Licenses and Permits

istrar

oard Fees

lnterest & Costs on Taxes
Tax Search Fees
Administrative Fee- Senior

NOT ANTICIPATED

lnterest
lnterest on Tax Collector Account

Source

Trash Stickers

Refunds Misc
ies and Misc

FEMA - June 30 Storm
Cleanu
Prior Year R

Assessment

zen & veterans

nds

$14,617.64

1,775.24

TotalAmount Miscellaneous Revenues Not Anti

Sheet 20

Sheet 19 $41,819.65



l. Balance Januan

2.

3. Excess Resultin

{!.JURPLUS - CURRENT FUND
YEAR 2013

+.

Bu
o. Amounr Appropnareq tn zu,tJ ttuctget - w¡th prior Written

Consent of Director of Local Gov,t. Services 90014-04

1,2013 80014-01

Appropnared ¡n the 2013
- Gash

6.

from 2013

7. Balance December 31,2019

ü

Cash

lnvestments

ANALYSIS OF BALANCE DECEMBER 31 ,2013

80014-02

Debit

xxxxxxxxx xx

Sub Total

80014-03

M CURRENT FUND . TRIAL BALANCE

xxxxxxxxx xx

Deduct Cash Liabilities Marked with "G', on Trial Balance

xxxxxxxxx xx

Gash S

Gredit

Deficit in Cash Su

80014-05

268,486.00

Other Assets

$292,020.40

(1) Due from State of NJ Senior
Gitizens and Veterans Deduction

156,342.55

179,876.95

Deferred Gha

xxxxxxxxx xx

lus

$448.362.95

Gash Deficit #

xxxxxxxxx xx

to Surplus: *

xxxxxxxxx xx

es#

xxxxxxxxx xx

$448,362.95

80014-06

*¡N THE CASE OF A "DEF|C|T tN CASH SURPLUS," OTHER
ASSETS WOULD ALSO BE PLEDGED TO CASH LIABILITIES.

#MAY NOT BE ANTICIPATED AS NON.CASH SURPLUS IN 2OI4 BUDGET.
(r) MAy BE ALLOWED UNDER CERTATN CONDITTONS.

Total Other Assets

80014-07

NOTE: Deferred charges for authorlzatlons under N.J.S,404:4.55 (Tax Map, etc.), N.J.S.4OA:4-5s (Flood Damage, etc,), N.J.S.
404:4-55.'l (Roads and Brldges, etc.) and N.J.s. 4oA:4-55,13 (Publlc Exlgencles, etc.) to the extent of emergency notes issued
and outstandlng for such purposes, together wlth such emergency notes, may be omltted from thls analysls.

' Sheet 21

80014-08

80014-l 6

80014-09

80014-12

80014-10

80014-13

624,616.51

80014-14

8001 4-l 5 $179,876.95



CURRENT TAXES .2013 I.E\Nr

1. Amount of Levy as per Duplicate (Analysis) #
or

(Abstract of Ratables)

2. Amount of Lely Special District Taxes

3. Amount Levied for Omitted Taxes under
N.J.S.A. 54:4-63.12 et seq.

4. Amount Levied for Added Taxes under
N.J.S.A. 54:4-63.1 et seq.

5a. Subtotal 2013 Lery
5b. Reductions due to tax appeals**
5c. Total 2013 Tax Lery

6. Transferred to Tax Title Liens

7. Transferred to Foreclosed property

8. Remitted, Abated or Ganceled

9. Discount Allowed

10. Gollected in Cash:\n2012

ln 2013*

Homestead Benefit Credit

State's Share of 2013 Senior Gitizens
and Veterans Deductions Allowed

TotalTo line 14

{ )n MUNtctpALtnES oNLy)

82101-00 $ 2,860,216.28

82113-00 $

$2,864,232.20

82102-00 $

82103,00 $

11. Total Gredits

12. Amount Outstanding December 31, 2013

13. Percentage of Cash Collections to Total 2013 Levy,
(ltem 10 divided by ltem 5c) is

82104-00 $ 4,015.92

82112-00

Note if municipality conducted Accelerated Tax Sale or Tax Levy Sale check here

14. Galculation of Current Taxes Realized in Cash:

Total of Line l0
Less: Reserve for Tax Appeals Pending

State Division of Tax.Appeals

To Current Taxes Realized in Cash (Sheet 17)

82121-00

82122-00

82124-00

82123-00

82111-00

82106-00 $

82107-00 $

82r08-00 $

82109-00 $

82110-00 $

19,633.27

2,864,232.20

Note A: In showing the above percentage the following shoutd be noted:
Where ltem 5 shows $1,500,000.00, and ltefn l0 shows $l,O4g,gg7.S0,
the percentage represented by the cash collections would be
$1,049,977.50 / $1,500,000.00, or .6g9g85. The correct percentage to
be shown as ltem 13 is 69.99% and not 70.00o/o, nor 69.g99%

#Note: on ltem 1 if Duplicate (Analysis) Figure is used, be sure to include
Senior Citizens and Veterans Deductions.

*lnclude overpayments applied as part of 2013 collections.
** Tax appeals pursuant to R.S. 54:3-21et seq and/or R.S. 54:48-l et seq approved by resolution of the

governing body prior to introduction of municipal budget.
Sheet 22

$

$

6,426.29

2,659,129.12

67,807.14

9,077.69

21,750.00

2,768,318.53

,) 2,? 2L,

96.65%

$

83120-00 $

4?f :t'

2,793,922.50

& complete sheet 22a

80,409.70

$ 2,768,318.53

2,768,318.53



{l f,)
ACCELERA'ÍtsD TAX SALE/TAX LEVY SALE - Cr-INPìË"N gg

[o Calculate Underlying Tax Goltection Rate for 2013

Utilize this sheet only if you conducted an Accelerated Tax Sale or Tax Levy Sale pursuant to
Chapter99, p.L. 1997.

(1) Utilizing Acceterated Tax Sale

Total of Line 10 Coltected in Cash (Sheet 22)

LESS: Proceeds from Accelerated Tax Sale

Net Cash Collected

Line 5c (Sheet 22) Total2013 Tax Levy

Percentage of collection Excluding Accelerated rax sale proceeds
(Net cash collected divided by ltem 5c) is

NOTE: This percentage should be utilized to calculate the Reserve for Uncollected Taxes on Sheet 25,then proceed to complete Sheet 25ato compute the current budget appropriation,

N/A

(2) Utilizing Tax Levy Sate

Total of Line 10 Collected in Cash (Sheet 22)

LESS: Proceeds from Tax Levy Sale (excluding premium)

NET Cash Collected

Line 5c (Sheet 22) Total2013 Tax Levy

$

Percentage of Collection Excluding Tax Levy Sale proceeds
(Net cash collected divided by ltem 5c) is

NOTE: This percentage should be utilized to calculate the Reserve for Uncollected Taxes on Sheet 25.

o/o

Sheet 22a

%



Õ
ScHEDULE oF oùÊ rnoM/To srATE oF
FOR SENIOR C¡TIZENS AND VETERANS

l. Balance Januarv 1.2013

Due from State of New J

Due to State of New J

2 Sr. Citizens Deductions per Tax Billinqs

3. Veterans Deductions per Tax Billi

4. Sr. Gitizens Deductions Altowed B

5. 9J. Gitizens Deductions Allowed b:

6. Veterans Deductions Allowed

.-"\
il

\j"

NEW JERSEY
DEDUGTIONS

7. Sr. Gitizens Deductions Disallowed By Tax Collector

2013 Taxes

9. Received in Cash from State

10. Veterans Deductions Disallowed By Tax Collector

11. Receivable Canceled

Tax Gollector

Tax Col leclor-2012 Taxes

12. Balance December 31,2013

Debit

xxxxxxxxx xx

Due from State of New J

Due to State of New Je

xxxxxxxxx xx

Credit

xxxxxxxxx xx

3,250.00

xxxxxxxxx xx

18,500.00

Calculation of Amount to be included on Sheet 22, ltem l0 -
2013 Senior Gitizens and Veterans Deductions Allowed

Line 2

Line 3

Line 4

Line 6

Sub-Total

Less:Line7&10

To ltem 10, Sheet 22

xxxxxxxxx xx

3,479.33

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

22,500.00

4,229.33

$25,979.33

xxxxxxxxx xx

$3,250.00

18,500.00

xxxxxxxxx xx

0.00

$25,979.33

21,750.00

0.00

$21,750.00

0.00

Sheet 23



,'-t i
SCHEDULE OF NISENVE FOR TÐ( APPEALS PENDING -

N.J. DlVlSloN OF TAX APPEALS (N.J.S.A. 54:3-Z7l

Balance Janu

Taxes Pendin

Gontested Amount of 2013 Tffi

Earned on Taxes

lnterest Earned on Taxes pendi

State Appeal (ltem 14, Sheet

Gash Paid to Appettants 1ln@
from Date of Pa
Glosed to Results of Operatioñsleortt'on of

ealwon by Municipality, including tnterest

Balance December 31, Z01g

Taxes Pendin
lnterest Earned on Taxes

* Includes State Tax Court and County Board of Taxation
Appeals Not Adjusted by December g1,2O1g

Signature of Tax Assessor

License # Date

Sheet 24



'calculation to utilize proceeds in current Budget as Deduction
'to Reserve for Uncollected Taxes Appropriation

ncCì-rnATED TAX sALE - cHAprEÜ",g

A. Reserve for Uncollected Taxes (Sheet 2l,item 22)

B. Reserve for Uncollected Taxes Exclusion:
Outstanding Balance of Delinquent Taxes
(sheet 26, ltem 14A)x% of
Collection ltem 16)

C. Times: % of increase of.amount to be raised by
taxes over prior year
l(2014 estimated totar revy - zo1g totar revy)/2013 totar revyl

D. Reserve for Uncollected Taxes Exclusion Amount
[(Bxc)+B]

E. Net Reserve for uncollected raxes Appropriation in current Budget
(A. D)

2014 Reserve for uncollected raxes Appropriation calculation (Actual)
1. Subtotal General Appropriations (item B(L) budget sheet 29)
2. Taxes not included in budget (AFS 25, items 2 thru 7)

Total
3. Less: Anticipated Revenues (item S, budget sheet 11)
4. CASH REQUIRED
5. Total Required at % (items 4 & 6)
6. Reserve for Uncollected Taxes (item E above)

%

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Sheet 25a



es J ,t*-l
SCHEDULE OF DEL\".-.¡QUENT TAXES AND TAX TITLebÈT.¡s

l. Balance Ja

A. Taxes

B. Tax Title Liens

2. Ganceled:

A. Taxes

B. Tax Title Liens

3. Transferred to Foreclosed Tax Tifle Liens:

A. Taxes

B. Tax Title Liens

4. Added Taxes

5. Added Tax Title Liens
6. Ad

and Tax Title Liens:

A. Taxes - Transfers to Tax Tifle Liens

B. Tax Title Liens-Transfers from Taxes

7. Balance Before Gash payments

8. Totals

1,2013

83102-00

831 03-00

$40,367.95

10,441.15

Deþit

$50,809.10

xxxxxxxxx xx

83105-00

9. Balance Br

10. Collected:

xxxxxxxxx xx

83106-00

xxxxxxxxx xx

cred¡t

83108-00

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

A. Taxes

ht Down

83109-00

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

B. Tax Title Liens

nt year)

11. lnterest and Gosts - 2013 Tax Sale

xxxxxxxxx xx

83110-00

xxxxxxxxx xx

12.2013 Taxes Transferred to Liens

xxxxxxxxx xx

831 I l-00

xxxxxxxxx xx

13.2013 Taxes

xxxxxxxxx xx

14. Balance December 31, 2013

83r04-00

83107-00

831 I 6-00

xxxxxxxxx xx

A. Taxes

0.00

xxxxxxxxx xx

831 I 7-00

B. Tax Title Liens

15. Totals

16. Percentage of Gash Gollections to adjusted Amount oqtstanding

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

(ltem No" 10 divided by ltem No. 9) is

xxxxxxxxx xx

17. ltem No. 14 multiplied by percentage shown above is
maximum amount that may be anticipated in 2014.

(See Note A on Sheet 22 - Current Taxes)

(l) These amounts willalways be the same.
Sheet 26

24,513.13

0.00

xxxxxxxxx xx

50,809.10

83121-00

50,809.10

xxxxxxxxx xx

0.00

83r l8-00

83122-00

xxxxxxxxx xx

831 1 9-00

50,809.10

xxxxxxxxx xx

83123-00

50,809.10

xxxxxxxxx xx

96,264.52

24,513.13

xxxxxxxxx xx

16,867.43

6,426.29

xxxxxxxxx xx

80,409.70

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

$137,645.08

1 13,131.95

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx

83125-00

$137,645.08



1. Balance

2. Foreclosed or Deeded in 2013

3. Tax Title Liens

scHE{-}E oF FoREcLosED pRopER{)
ERTY ACQUIRED BI TAX TITLE LIEN LIQUIDATìöî

4. Taxes Receivable

7. Ad

ustment to Assessed Valuation

8. Sales

ustment to Assessed Valuation

9. Cash*

10. Contract

12. Loss on Sales

13. Gain on Sales

14. Baf ance Decembe r 31,2013

84104-00

$131,400.00

84102-00

15. Bafance January 1,2019

16.2013 Sales from Forectosed

17. Collected *

18.

19. Bafance Decembe r 31,2013

CONTRACT SALES

20. Balance January 1,201A

21.2013 Sales from Forectosed p

22. Collected *

23.

24. Balance Decembe r 31, 2013
,{frary:'ls or Ðale of rroperty: s_
* |r^3-l fr-^L 

^^rr- ^^- r !_ ^Fir ^^ ¡ ^

84115-00

841 I 6-00

84117-00

84118-00

84119-00

* Total Cash Collected in SFy 2013

Realized in SFY 2013 Budget
To Results of Operation (Sheet 19)

MORTGAGE SALES

$131.400.00

Debit

xxxxxxxxx xx

131,400.00

xxxxxxxxx xx

131.400.0

xxxxxxxxx xx

Gredit

84r20-00

xxxxxxxxx xx

(8412s-00)

$o

84121-00

xxxxxxxxx xx

84122-00

Debit

84123-00

0.00

84124-00

xxxxxxxxx xx

Sheet 27

xxxxxxxxx xx

0.00

xxxxxxxxx xx

Credit

0.00

xxxxxxxxx xx

xxxxxxxxx xx



CURRENT, TRUST AND GENERAL GAPITAL FUNDS
(Do not incrude emergency authorizations pursuant to N.J.s. 40A:4-55,
N.J.s. 404:4-5s.1 or N.J.s. 40A:4-55.13 listed on sheets 29 and 30.)

Amount
Dec.31,2012 Amount Amount Balance

per Audit 2019 Resutting as atcaused By Report Budget from 2013 Dec.31,2013

fl:l
''..r' 

DEFERRED CHARGES
. MANDATORY CHARGES ONLY -

1. EmergencyAuthorization- $-- $ s ê
lyluilt(.;tpal"

Emergency Authorizations -2.

3. Deficit Construction Code

Overexpenditure
of Appropriation

Overexpenditure of
Grant

schools $- $- $_ $

4.

6.

7.

NONE

*Do not include items funded or refunded as listed below.

EMERGENCYAUTHoRtzATtoNS UNDER N.J.s. 40A:4-42 wHtcH HAVE BEEN
FUNDED oR REFUNDED UNDER N.J.s. 40A:2-3 oR N.J.s. 40A:2-51

E

$

Date

1.

2.

3

$

4.

Purpose

ln Favor of

2.

4.

On account of Date Entered

Amount

Sheet 28

Amount

$_

Appropriated
for in Budget
ofYear 2014



N.J.S. 40A:4-53 SPECIAL EMERGENCY -
TÆ( MAP; REVALUATION; MASTER PI.-AN; REVISION AND COD|F|CAT|ON OF ORDTNANGES; DRATNAGE MAPS
FOR FLOOD CONTROL; PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING STUD|ES, ETC. FOR SAN|TARY SEWER SySTEM; MUNtCt-
PAL CONSOLIDATION AGT; FLOOD OR HURRTCANE DAMAGE.

Date

It is hereby certified that all outstanding "special Emergency" appropriations have been adopted
and are recorded on this page

80025-00 80026-00
by the governing body in full compliance w¡th N.J.s. 40A:4-53 et. seq.

*Not less than one f¡fth (1/5) of amount authorized but not more than the amount shown in the column "Balance Dec. 31, 2013,, must be entered here and then
Sheet 29

í:)

{7,

Not Less Than
ilS of Amount
Authorized*

REDUGED IN 2013

Chief Financial Officer



N.J.S. 4OA:4.55.I, ET SEQ., SPECIAL EMERGENCY. DAMAGE GAUSED TO ROADS OR BRIDGES BY SNOW, ICE, FROST O
N.J.S. 4OA:4-55.13, ET SEQ., SPECIAL EMERGENCY - PUBLIG EXIGENCIES CAUSED BY CIVIL DISTURBANGES

Not Less Than
113 of Amount
Authorized*

REDUCED IN 2013

80027-00

It is hereby certified that all outstanding "Special Emergency" appropriations have been adopted by the governing body in full cor
and N.J.S. 40A:4-55.13 et. seq. and are recorded on this page

*Not less than one third (1i3) of amount authorized but not more than the amount shown in the column "Balance Dec. 31, 2013" must be entered here and thei

Sheet 30

Chief Financial Officer



SCHEDULE Ü EONDS ISSUED AND dTSTANDING
AND 2014 DEBT SERVICE FOR BONDS

2014 Bond Maturities - General

, Decemþer31,2013

2014 lnterest on Bonds*

GENERAL CAPITAL BONDS

ASSESSMENT SERIAL BONDS
January 1,2013 90033-02

2014 Bond Maturities - Assessment Bonds

2014 lnterest on Bonds"

December 31, 2013

Total "lnterest on Bonds - Debt Service"

2013 D
Service

LIST OF BONDS ISSUE URING 2013

80033-14 80033.15

Sheet 3l



SGHEDULE (. ' lonNs rssuED AND oü,¡'srANDrNG
AND 2014 DEBT SERVICE FOR LOANS

COUNTY) (MUNICIPAL

2014 Loan Maturities

2014 lnterest on Loans

December 31,2013

Total2014 Debt Service for Loan

2014Loan Maturities

2014 lnterest on Loans

, December 31, 2013

'lotal 2014 Debt Service for

LOAN

LIST OF LOANS ISSUED DUruNG 201:}

80033-14 80033-15

Sheet 31a



ñ
SCHEDULE oF BoÑ-.s ISSUED AND oUTSTA\$ING

AND 2014 DEBT SERVICE FOR BONDS
TYPE !SCI.IOOL TERM BONDS

Paid Boo34-02

2014 Bond Maturities - Term Bonds
2014 lnterest on Bonds*

1,2013 80034-01

December 31,2013 80034-03

lssued 80034-07

TYPE I SCHOOL SERIAL
1,2013 80034-06

2014 lnterest on Bonds*
2014 Bond Maturities - Serial Bonds

December 31,2013

Total "lnterest on Bonds -

80034-04

BOND

LIST OF BONDS ISSUED DURING 2013

I School Debt Service" (*ltems

2014 INTEREST REQUIREMENT - GURRENT FUND DEBT ONLY

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
6.

otal Boo3s-

Emergency Notes
Special Emergency Notes
Tax Anticipatlon Notes
lnt. on Unpaid State and Go. Taxes

2014 Maturity
-01

80036- $
8oo3z- $
80038- $
80039- $

$
$

Outstandlng

Dec,31,2013

2014 lnterest

Requirement

$
$
$
$
$

Sheet 32



DEBT SERVICE FOR NOTES (OTHER THAN ASSESSMENT

Title or Purpose of lssue

10.

13.

Total

of Note
Outstanding
Dec. 31 ,2013

201 4 Budget Requirement

Memo: Designate all "Capital Notes" issued under N.J.S. a0A:2-8(b) with "C". Such notes must be retired at the rale ot 2oo/o of the original amount issued annually.

Memo: Type I School Notes should be separately listed and totaled.
* "Original Date of lssue" refers to the date when the first money was bonowed for a particllar improvement, not the renewal date of subsequent notes which were issued.

All notes with an original date of issue o12011 or prior require one legally payable installment to be budgeted if it is contemplated that such notes w¡ll be renewed in 2014 o¡

wr¡tten ¡ntent of permanent financing submitted with statement.
** lf interest on notes is financed by ordinance, designate same, otherwise an amount must be included in this column.

80051-01 80051-02
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DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE FOR ASSESSMENT NOTES

Title or Purpose of lssue

Original

Amount

lssued *

of Note

Outstanding

Dec.31,2013

201 4 Budqet Requirement lnterest

Computed to

MLMO: 'See Sheel 33 lor clar¡ficattons o1 "ongtnat uate ol lssue" öuuÐ1-u'l

AssessmentNoteswithanoriginaldateofissueofDecember31,20'l1orpnormustbeappropriatedinfllinthe2014DedicatedAssessmentBudgetorwfen
submttted wth statement.

" lnterest on Assessment Notes must be rnclucled rn the curent l-und tsudget appropnatlon "tnterest on Notes".

öUUJ]-UZ
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SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL LEASE PROGRAM OBLIGATIONS

,!--nn
l\

800s1-02

(Do not crowd - add additional sheets)

Amount of
Lease Obligation Outstanding

Dec. 31, 2013

80051-01
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SCHEDULE OF IMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIONS

IMPROVEMENTS
Specify each authorization by purpose. Do

not merely designate by a code number.

Ord 2009-05 Reconstruction of Slaoe Avenue

Ord 2009-06 Reconstruction of a New Drain
and Three Catch Basins with Grates on
Sinnickson's

Ord 2010-6 inq of Mason Point

Ord 2011-5 Reconstruction of Riverview Drive

Ord 2012-5 Purchase of Trash Containers

Ord 2013- 3 Reconstruction of Garden Drive

(GENERAL CAPITAL FUND)

Place an * before each item of "lmprovement' which respresents a fund¡ng or refunding of an emergency authorization

Balance -January 1,2013 nce - December 31,2013

$31,722.32 831,722.32
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SCHEDULE OF IMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIONS
(GENERAL CAPITAL FUND)

IMPROVEMENTS
Specify each authorization by purpose. Do

not merely designate by a code number.
Balance -January 1,2013 nce - December 31,2013

$170,000.00Total
Place an ' before each ¡tem of "lmprovement'which represents a funding or refunding of an emergency authorization.
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Balance Janua

2f**\'

G E Iù.¿ RAL CAP ITAL ¡.*9* N D

Received from 2013 Bu

SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

1,2013

ment Authorizations Ganceled

nanced in whole by the Capital lm

etA tion *

- Direct Cha

80031-01

rovementFund) 80031-03

es Made for Prelimina

80031-02

Costs:

Credit

$66,889.76

95,000.00

Balance December 31, 2013

to Finance lm

'The full amount of the 2013 þudget appropriation should þe transferred to this account unless the þatance of
the appropr¡ation is to þe permitted to tapse.

XXXXXXXX XX

XXXXXXXX XX

XXXXXXXX XX

ment Authorization

XXXXXXXX XX

XXXXXXXX XX

XXXXXXXX XX

XXXXXXXX XX

XXXXXXXX XX

80031-04

XXXXXXXX XX

XXXXXXXX XX

80031-05

XXXXXXXX XX

XXXXXXXX XX

XXXXXXXX XX

131,899.76

XXXXXXXX XX

$161.888.76

XXXXXXXX XX
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$161,888.76



Received from 2013 Bu

d\ "{{*\
GENE¡RAL CAPITAL FUh¡O

Received from 2013

riated to Finance I

Balance December 31

The full amount of the 2013 appropriation should be transferred to this account untess the balance of the

appropriation is permitted to lapse.

Authorizations

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS AUTHORIZED IN 2013
AND DOWN PAYMENTS (N.J.S . 40A'.2-111

GENERAL CAPITAL FUND ONLY

Ord. No. 2013-3 Reconstruction

Purpose

of Garden Drive

XXXXXXX XX

XXXXXXX XX

XXXXXXX XX

Total
Obligations
Authorized

Total 80032-00

NOTE - Where amount in column "Down Payment Provided by Ordinance" is LESS than S% of amount in
column 'iTotal obligations Authorized" explanation must be made part of or attached to this sheet

$140,000 of the Downpayment constitutes NJ Transportation Trust Funds Receivable
Sheet 37
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Balance Jan

GEÑTRAL cAPITAL É"gND

Premium on Sale of Bonds

rovement Authorizations Canceled

STATEMENT OF CAPITAL SURPLUS
YEAR - 2013

Balance December 31

riated to 2013 Bu

to Finance I

Revenue

t Authorizations

BONDS ISSUED WITH A COVENANT OR COVENANTS

Amount of serial Bonds tssued under provisions of chapter 233,
P.L. 1944, Chapter 268, p.L. 1g44, Chapter 42g, p.L. 1g43 or
chapter 77, Article vl-A, p.L. 1g4s,with covenant or covenants;
Outstanding December 31, ZO|Z

Amount of Gash in speciar rrust Fund as of December 31, 2o1g (Note A)
2.

3. Amount of Bonds lssued Under ltem 1

Maturing in 2014 $

Amount of lnterest on Bonds with a
Covenant - 2014 Requirement $

5.

6.

7.

Total of 3 and 4 - Gross Appropriatic $

Less Amount of Special Trust Fund
to be used $

Net Appropriation Required

XXXXXXX XX

NorE A - This amount to be supported by confirmation from bank or banks.
FOOtnOte: Any lormula olner lnan Ine one snown aÞove ano requtreo to þe useo Dy covenant or covenanls ts 10 Þe anacneo nerelo.

Item 5 must be shown as an item of appropriation, short extended, with lterh 6 shown direcily following as a deduction and with the
amount of ltem 7 extended into the 2014 appropriation column.

XXXXXXX XX

XXXXXXX XX

$

$
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MUNICIPALITIES ONLY
IMPORTANTII

Ihis Sheef Must be Completely Fitled in or the Statement Will Be Considered Incomplete¡,111

(N.J.S.A. 52:2TBB-55as Amended by Chap. 211,p.L.1gg1)

A.
1. Total Tax Levy for the year 2013 was

2. Amount of ltem 1 Collected in 2013(.)

3. Seventy (70) percent of ltem 1

(*) lncluding prepayments and overpayments applied.

B,

1. Did any maturities of bonded obligations or notes fall due during the year 2013?

Answer YES or NO No

ü)

2. Have payments been made for all bonded obligations or notes due on or before
December 31,2013? N/A

Answer YES or NO N/A

$2,834,232.20

$2,768,318.53

c. Does the appropriation required to be included in the 2014 budget for the liquidation of all
bonded obligations or notes exceed 25o/o of the total of appropriations for operating purposes in the
budget for the year just ended? Answer yES or NO: N/A

NorE: lf answer to ltem Bl is yES, then rtem 82 must be answered

D.

1. Cash Deficit 2012

2. 4o/o of 2Q12 Tax Levy for all purposes:

3. Cash Deficit 2013

4. 4o/o of 2013 Tax Levy for all purposes:

1,983,962.54

Levy - $

lf answer is "NO" give details

E. Unpaid

1. State Taxes

2. County Taxes

Levy - $.

3. Amounts due Special Districts

4. Amounts due School Districts for Local School Tax

2012

=$

$ N/A

$

2013

$380,895.68

Sheet 39

Total

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$380,895.68



The arrangement of the schedules is shown by the index appearing at the bottom hereof. The statementis prepared on a full cash basis' Any variations from a full casn basisïu.ì b" tuk"n up with the Division inadvaRce of the preparation of the statement and budget.

Summary statements only of debt service are required. The use of summarized forms is permitted to conservetime' Responsibility forthe supporting detail is placed on the chief financial officer who must be in a position tosupport the summarized figures.

No sheets should be eliminated, except utility fund sheets under the conditions stipulated on sheet 2. Thosesheets not filled in should be marked with "Not Ápplicable,,. 
rrv'¡ ¡e euvurqteu v¡ I ùr rËt

I &1a.& 1b Certification and Affidavit 
INDEX

19 Municipal Budget Local Examination Certification1d' Report of Federal and State Financial Assistance Expenditures of Awards2. lnstructions and Certification
3, 3a &3b. Trial Balance - Current Fund4. Trial Balance - public Assistance Funcl5. Trial Balance - Federal and State Funds
6 & 6b. Triar Barance - Trust Funds / schedure of rrust Fund Reserves6a. Municipal public Defender Certification __ p.L. 1997, C. 256
7 ' Analysis of rrust Assessment cash and lnvestmenis prããéeo to Liabilities and surplusL Trial Balance - Capital Fund
9 & 9a. Cash Reconciliation
10. Federal and State Grants Receivable
1,1 & 11a. Appropriated Reserves for Federal and State Grants
1?. Unappropriated Reserves for Federal and State Grants13. Local District School Tax - Municipal Open Space Tax1!. Regional School Tax - Regionat l-iigh Scnoot Tax
1q County Taxes payabte - Sleciat District Taxes16. Reserves for State and Federal Aid for Library Services
17 &17a. General Budget Revenues
17. Allocation of Current Tax Collections18. General Budget Appropriations

19 Emergency Appropriations for Local District School purposes
19. Results of 2013 Operation - Current Fund20 Schedule of Miscellaneous Revenues not Anticipated
?1 Surplus Account and Analysis of Balance22. Current Tax Levy
22a' Accelerated rax sale/Tax Levy sale chapter g9 To calculate underlying Tax collection Rate for 201323' Due from/to State of New Jersey for Senior Citizens and Veterans Deduction24. Reserve for Tax Appeals pendiñg (N.J.S.A.S4:3_32)25' Municipal Budget - Computation ói"Resere for Untollected Taxes' and ,,Amount to beRaised by Taxation"

\_ INSTRUCT|ONStNPREPARAT|ONt*ri- ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF 2013

25a.

26.
27.
28.
29.

Accelerated Tax Sale - chapter 99. Calculation to utilize Proceeds in current Budget as Deduction toReserve for Uncollected Taxes Appropriation.
Delinquent Taxes and Tax Tiile Liens
Foreclosed Property; Contract Sales; Mortgage Sales
Deferred Charges and List of Judgments --Current
Emergency-Tax Map: Revaluation: Master Plan; Revisions and Godification of ordinance;
Drainage Maps for Flood control; Preliminary studies, etc. for s"nitàw öðr"r systems, MunicipalConsolidation Act; Flood or Hurricane Damage

!19qencv Damage to Roads and Bridges ny snow, lce, etc.; public Exigencies caused byCivil Disturbances
summary statement of Debt service Requirements - Municipar (or county)
summary statement of Debt service Requirements - schooi- Type r an¿ óurrent
Debt Service for Notes (Other than Assessment Notes)
Debt service for Assessment Notes / schedule of capital Lease program obligations
lmprovement Authorizations
Capital lmprovement Fund
Down Payment
Capital lmprovements Authorized in 2013
General Capital Surplus, Bond Covenants
Required lnformation (N.J.S.A. s2:2788-ss as amended by chapter 21 1 p.L. 19Bl )

UTILITIES ONLY

30.

31. & 31a
32.
33.
34 & 34a.
35 & 35a.
36.
37.
37.
38.
39.

40. lnstructions
41 & 55. Trial Balance - Utility Fund NOT APPLICABLE
42 & 56. Trial Balance - Utility Assessment Trust Funds
43 q 97. Analysis of utility Assessment Trust Cash and lnvestments pledged to Liabilities and Surptus
44 & 58. Utility Revenues and Appropriations
45 & 59 2013 Utitity Operation
46 & 60 Results of Operations - Operating Surplus and Analysis
47 & 61 . Utility Accounts Receivable; Utility Liens
48 & 62. Deferred Charges and List of Judgments - Utility
19193. .Summary Statement of Debt Servìce Requiremãnts
50 & 64' Debt service for utility Notes (other than utility Assessment Notes)
51 & 65. Debt Service for Utility Assessment Notes

92 & 66. lmprovement Authorizations (Utitity Capitat)

99 q 91. Capitat tmprovement Fund and Down payments
54 & 68. Utility capitat lmprovements Authorized iñ zot e; utitity capitat surptus
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